
CAWSTON  CE PRIMARY Academy 
Academic Performance July 2017 

 
ATTAINMENT at end Year 6 

 
% Working at Expected Standard & Above  
(Progress measure and Greater Depth to be released in Sept) 

 
 Reading Writing Grammar 

Punctuation 
Spelling 

Maths Reading, 
Writing 
& Maths 

National 
2017 

71 
(25) 

76 
(18) 

77 
(31) 

75 
(23) 

61 
(9) 

Cawston 
2017 

78 
(13) 

78 
(17) 

87 
(13) 

70 
(9) 

61 
(4) 

Difference +7 
(-12) 

+2 
(-1) 

+10 
(-18) 

-5 
(-14) 

0 
(-5) 

                                                                                                               

 
ATTAINMENT at end Year 2 

 
% Working at Expected Standard & Above 

 
 Reading  

(Greater 
Depth) 

Writing 
(Greater 
Depth) 

Maths  
(Greater 
Depth) 

Reading, 
Writing & 
Maths(GD) 

National  
2017 

76 
(25) 

68 
(16) 

75 
(21) 

60 
(9) 

Cawston 
2017 

92 
(12) 

75 
(0) 

92 
(4) 

75 
(0) 

Difference +16 
(-13) 

+7 
(-16) 

+17 
(-17) 

+15 
(-9) 

 
 
             PHONICS Year 1                                      EARLY YEARS Foundation Stage  
 

% Achieving the 
Expected Standard 

 

National 2017 81% 
Cawston 2017  83% 
Difference  +2 

 

Key Stage 2 Results 2017 School National  
Percentage of pupils who achieve the expected standard in reading, 
writing and maths. 

61 
 

61 

Average progress that pupils have made in reading between KS1 and KS2 +1.27 0 
Average progress that pupils have made in writing between KS1 and KS2 +1.75 0 
Average progress that pupils have made in maths between KS1 and KS2 -0.3 0 
Percentage of pupils who have achieved a higher standard in reading, 
writing and maths 

4 9 

Pupils’ average scores in the reading test  102.7 104 
Pupils’ average scores in the maths test 101.5 104.2 

% Achieving the 
Expected GLD - 
Good Level of 
Development 

 Average 
point 
score  

National 2017 71% 34.5 
Cawston 2017 84% 34.6 
Difference (+13) +0.1 


