CAWSTON CE PRIMARY Academy Academic Performance July 2017

ATTAINMENT at end Year 6

% Working at Expected Standard & Above (Progress measure and Greater Depth to be released in Sept)

	Reading	Writing	Grammar Punctuation Spelling	Maths	Reading, Writing & Maths
National	71	76	77	75	61
2017	(25)	(18)	(31)	(23)	(9)
Cawston	78	78	87	70	61
2017	(13)	(17)	(13)	(9)	(4)
Difference	+7	+2	+10	-5	0
	(-12)	(-1)	(-18)	(-14)	(-5)

Key Stage 2 Results 2017	School	National
Percentage of pupils who achieve the expected standard in reading,	61	61
writing and maths.		
Average progress that pupils have made in reading between KS1 and KS2	+1.27	0
Average progress that pupils have made in writing between KS1 and KS2	+1.75	0
Average progress that pupils have made in maths between KS1 and KS2	-0.3	0
Percentage of pupils who have achieved a higher standard in reading,	4	9
writing and maths		
Pupils' average scores in the reading test	102.7	104
Pupils' average scores in the maths test	101.5	104.2

ATTAINMENT at end Year 2

% Working at Expected Standard & Above

	Reading	Writing	Maths	Reading,
	(Greater	(Greater	(Greater	Writing &
	Depth)	Depth)	Depth)	Maths(GD)
National	76	68	75	60
2017	(25)	(16)	(21)	(9)
Cawston	92	75	92	75
2017	(12)	(0)	(4)	(0)
Difference	+16	+7	+17	+15
	(-13)	(-16)	(-17)	(-9)

PHONICS Year 1

% Achieving the Expected Standard	
National 2017	81%
Cawston 2017	83%
Difference	+2

EARLY YEARS Foundation Stage

% Achieving the Expected GLD - Good Level of Development		Average point score
National 2017	71%	34.5
Cawston 2017	84%	34.6
Difference	(+13)	+0.1